502426344 07/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Link_A_Media Devices Corporation	01/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK hynix memory solutions inc.	
Street Address:	3101 North First Street	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13747329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4089732595

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-973-2585

Email: vpula@ip-patent.com

Correspondent Name: Van Pelt, Yi & James LLP

Address Line 1: 10050 N. Foothill Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LINKP113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Ing
Signature:	/Laura Ing/
Date:	07/19/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=LINK_Name_Change_to_SK_hynix_memory_solutions_inc#page1.tif source=LINK_Name_Change_to_SK_hynix_memory_solutions_inc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030838 FRAME: 0471 \$40.00 13/4/3

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LINK A MEDIA DEVICES
CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LINK A MEDIA DEVICES
CORPORATION" TO "SK HYNIX MEMORY SOLUTIONS INC", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2013, AT 3:34
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3772180 8100

130075463

AUTHENT CATION: 0165112

DATE: 01-24-13

PATENT REEL: 030838 FRAME: 0472

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:42 FM 01/22/2013 FILED 03:34 PM 01/22/2013 SRV 130075463 - 3772180 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF LINK A MEDIA DEVICES CORPORATION

The undersigned, Hemant Thapar, hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the President of Link_A_Media Devices Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 1, 2004.
- 3. Section 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is SK hynix memory solutions inc."

4. This Certificate of Amendment of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by this Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation and with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation on this 18th day of January, 2013.

/s/Hemant K. Thapar___

Hemant K. Thapar, President

pa-1568737 PATENT RECORDED: 07/19/2013 REEL: 030838 FRAME: 0473